CH \$165,00 402327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM716517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 007647 Frame 0664. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cisco Systems, Inc.		02/25/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4023272	APPDYNAMICS
Registration Number:	4481010	
Registration Number:	4480932	APPJAM
Registration Number:	4419369	INTROSPEX
Registration Number:	4406054	NODETIME
Registration Number:	5248717	OPSCENTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel

Address Line 1:801 California StreetAddress Line 2:Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071-2185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel

SIGNATURE:	/sabel/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2022		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=CSI (AppDynamics) to CTI Assignment (as filed)#page1.tif			
source=CSI (AppDynamics) to CTI Assignment (as filed)#page2.tif			
source=CSI (AppDynamics) to CTI Assignment (as filed)#page3.tif			
source=CSI (AppDynamics) to CTI Assignment (as filed)#page4.tif			

Due to sistem maintenance, dayment processing excess the USPTO storeboots will be unavailable between Midnight-Sem ET on Saturday, March 5. Please see the USPTO golden, <u>Namo</u> page for defails on alternative payment options during the maintenance volution.

United States Patent and Trademark Office
Home: Stie Index: Sourch: Codes: Contacts: efficiences: edite alarts: News: Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET Efectronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

MATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

SEQUENCE: 2

į	CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
*****	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
-	Cisco Systems, Inc.		02/25/2022	Corporation: CAUFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Number Word Mark Property Type Registration Number: 4023272 APPDYNAMICS Registration Number: 4481010 Registration Number: 4480932 APPIAM Registration Number: 4419369 INTROSPEX Registration Number: 4406954 MODETIME

Registration
Number: 5248717 (DSCS19TRA)

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
For founder PSS 308-850
Provide PSS 308-850
Entitle SSS 408-850
Entitle Entitle SSS 408-850
Entitle Entitle

Total Attachments: 3 sources/Caso (AppClynomics) to CTI Assignment (Secreted)#page1.bf sources/Caso (AppClynomics) to CTI Assignment (Secreted)#page2.tf sources/Caso (AppClynomics) to CTI Assignment (Exercted)#page3.bf

98.6.4758.102

e din

 RECEPT WHORSHADION

 STAS 4D:
 TW712562

 Receipt Date:
 03/02/2021

 See Addraid
 \$155

Return to ETAS home page

(HOME) INDEX(SEATOH) ARUSINESS (CONTACT IS) PRINCEY STATEMENT

USPIO PROPERTIES CONTROL CONTR

10:13:09 AM 3/2/2022

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Cisco Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CSI"), as successor in interest to Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Cisco") and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a prior Asset Transfer Agreement effective June 16, 2017 between and among AppDynamics LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, Cisco, and CTI (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to the Cisco Marks (as defined below), were assigned to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, CSI and CTI confirm that:

"Cisco Marks" means all of Cisco's trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, designs and slogans, in word mark, stylized and/or design formats, including without limitation Cisco's trademark registrations and applications (except for Cisco's Intent-to-Use US applications for which Amendments to Allege Use or Statements of Use have not yet been filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office) and any and all of Cisco's common law rights in the aforementioned items, together with all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the aforementioned items, including without limitation the marks identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto and all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by such marks.

Effective June 16, 2017, Cisco has assigned and transferred, and CTI received and accepted, all of Cisco's rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Cisco Marks and all the rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Cisco Marks, including without limitation: the registrations and applications pertaining thereto (except for Cisco's Intent-to-Use US applications for which Amendments to Allege Use or Statements of Use have not yet been filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office), together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Cisco Marks; and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of Cisco in all matters related thereto.

CSI hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign jurisdictions to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CSI and CTI confirm that this Assignment was made as of the effective date of the Asset Transfer Agreement referenced above.

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

By: ______ Name: Evan B. Sloves

Title: Vice President and Secretary

of Cisco Systems, Inc. (Delaware)
Successor in Interest to Cisco
Systems, Inc. (California)

25 February 2022

Address: 170 West

Date:

170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134

United States Attn: Tax Department CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.

thomas P. Philbrick

Name: Thomas P. Philbrick
Title: Authorized Signatory

25 February 2022

Date: 170 West Tasman Drive

San Jose, CA 95134

United States

Attn: Tax Department

SCHEDULE 1

TO CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
APP IQ	Canada	1820125	TMA1013114
APP IQ	European Union	015706112	015706112
APP IQ	International	A0064589	1336676
	Registration (countries		
	designated: Australia,		
	Israel, Japan,		
	Switzerland)		
APPD	European Union	016371734	016371734
APPD SUMMIT	European Union	016604381	016604381
APPDYNAMICS	Australia	1500968	1500968
APPDYNAMICS	Brazil	910124892	
APPDYNAMICS	Brazil	910124981	910124981
APPDYNAMICS	Brazil	910125031	910125031
APPDYNAMICS	Brazil	910125066	910125066
APPDYNAMICS	China	18163941	18163941
APPDYNAMICS	China	18163944	18163944
APPDYNAMICS	China	18163943	18163943
APPDYNAMICS	China	18163942	18163942
APPDYNAMICS	European Union	013816731	013816731
APPDYNAMICS	Hong Kong	302317284	302317284
APPDYNAMICS	India	3077153	3077153
APPDYNAMICS	Japan	2012061035	5631913
APPDYNAMICS	Singapore	T1209756D	T1209756D
APPDYNAMICS	International	A0058826	1304704
	Registration (countries		
	designated: Russia,		
	South Korea, Turkey)		
APPDYNAMICS	United States	77813016	4023272
APPDYNAMICS (and	European Union	011044344	011044344
Design)			
APPDYNAMICS Logo	European Union	012410601	012410601
APPDYNAMICS Logo	Hong Kong	302836765	302836765
APPDYNAMICS Logo	United States	86003000	4481010
APPJAM	United States	86002167	4480932
INTROSPEX	United States	85613115	4419369
MEAN TIME TO	Canada	1838742	TMA1013115
BUSINESS			
AWARENESS			
MEAN TIME TO	European Union	016747594	016747594
BUSINESS			
AWARENESS	1		1
MEAN TIME TO	International	A0067154	1372822
BUSINESS	Registration (countries		
AWARENESS	designated: Australia,		
NODETIME	Japan, Switzerland)	05040000	1400054
NODETIME	United States	85816229	4406054
OPSCENTRAL	Canada	1809804	TMA1005202
OPSCENTRAL	International	A0063047	1347693

2

	Registration (country designated: Australia)		
OPSCENTRAL	United States	87037945	5248717

RECORDED: 03/24/2022